EGOJIN
ELECTRIC

INSTRUCTION BOOK
IT
g5 AE 28A

&EGOJIN

FITNESS EQUIPMENT



OFHHIE
=== apiss A
A1 Af2|£20|
o= z2|
4 2YY, AT
(=2 =
ZUSINE B2
AD[EEO2 2Z0| QRACE Y5
egojin.comofjAl 2B S &S
ol 4= USLCL
oFgINIHE N @olna
% o -20CE( ) TH|CF
b sha0ctceiae) i
A IS A HEA MTHf| HE BY
A “NINGBO HEALTHMATE SCIENCE AND
: TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO.,LTD.
RES : Z3(0EM)
IX
43R
[=1{az] -
2y HSM-20CE(CE168) o2j2(cH
ClaZejo| HE &&= AlZh A2l Z=2e|, A7
£ Z(CHY) 1~12CH
eEo22M P1~P5
A A B
AEF7|(mm) 720~855(L) x 630(W) x 1100~1240(H)
BtA 7| (mm) 920(L) x 820(W) x 210(H)
Abmzar NW:155KG /GW : 19KG
AYAEAAE 80kg 0|5t
HZ 0L O AH|Z& 220V~, 60Hz, 70W
S22
M3 | =3 I |.; o =0
© Pz|H FH| Arg/ o 29
Mz = 5 _ o _ _ .
22| FH At o 93\ 2 412 B2 & M35 FAD|BRILICE @ 93 20| 0j2] BRNE £ Folsiol 22 Al HRlgiLICt
0 2910] 0448 29 LEAHO| 0242 4 SlBLICt 2 282 Mol B3 BELUE 5 BES s £ Hajaic
22} THO|Z O[3 £22 R AL 53] 21 B ofeloo|Lt MRS 22 EAISHAIY| BRILICH " 517 2210 713t
ed A2 HOIE QI5| =88 & AT 31 5 U] B pr i S ARSI ERLICH ® Y1 TS| 2P| FSBLICE
S8 28 37 45802 oFtL S A5
2 Z0[7| 9IaA= 7130l 2l ATHAS 01837 HELICH
ok ZojApat 4N 271X 9%S B2 ABAPL NS HEI A, A\ 55307182 75 4y 2 Mo S0/ 0 SHE LAS T
e TETe G dZMe edE gs 4 AUt 20 A 252 SAIGHIL Q=2 HES SHAI7| BT
o = HEME BHEA| SA[otA| 11 AFESEA|Y| BEELICE 0 B AMEO AR 7|710(2 2 ALHO| MO AFREHAIA|2.
0 71712 MBS 0f 25 50 SLILE % H4S 2] RAUCHR, 0] 7|7|= AIHHOPE WAL, 2} E JolOJA| A1 A APEO] B3 2(31 31 120] 210jt 4 SeLiC
4212 2P U718 2|A0| 225 AIZE AZslikte GHEILICE Oj2I0|SE 0] 77| s0ig822 ol Ol A Aol S A AT S et
T ST A TR IR A R ROIEE OIS =0 912 AHBOR 015t N AKT Ao 24 MulATH B
e . o 25 Aofl= FHES MRS Yelotn 29107 Y= 258 LT
® UARSIHEY A MEE FR0I= A/S HHO0] BARZES ekl FH2. RSOl O 24171701 $Siolis ATV @ 4 AUsUCH
YT T} T 2201 AUS| 9IB0| W7 SEE, BUIR AL 1 CHRlE EE
TR s aas s ® 7|70 BRSO ZA| A2 TOHIHO|A gLt
o 257|770 24| £EO| P Y2 $20| g7 SIBLICE o 95 20j 0f2I0|L} BRI S0 AOSA 2AHEE B
-£5 3717 114 S92 ClPiL ofglop} 7|7 280l 50|79 7122 ol 5 & c s
eE T = SiEEs Ofl0]7} 225101 287170 £7F20] 7l DI} CHBILIC
_ . N o 2A| 22/5H 2ES 512 DHUA|R.
® 257|7H BEGHHIC0| G2[5t1 22 2E7|7H= 0f210[7H 32517 B £5210] AT BES 227 Soi5 952 31| CHIAIS
e Y A0l BAFLCH AN 405 30| 2E3HM.
Of%J, B4l S 712 13t 0f2l0] BEAIIH SF 4 20, &2 R0 Y 7I77} B2 HojH ofeiS
Che 4+ slom= we ag o 0| SHaH 27H Aot T 2st 25 2ot BB
217} 9 HOIZ Ttz OfR0], A, QU] A A| B4 BEAIS| ZSHH0| HES AIB3(0}
® 0| ¥E2I1YBOR HAIUSLICH o ms A & s ; o
YA 222 U|2E 33 18e 4 eiLic
3332 Mgl T2 45 D3 U im0 chsiils S AZI90m, R AS HeIELICH o 2 AE2 101202 SA|0] 0f2{Z0| AlR512| DHAIAIR.
AR ChaiA
A2, H2l, B45 2 SiAfo] 29 ololo] B, 4370 ozt |, 1 9/0] A, Aiziel 19| E 2 4B A8 E AIBSS0IN 2 S0 A5{(A019/ A4, Aio] B8 5)0f B3I, ML A7 gLt

34, 28, 199/ 0

02

& Z2U0IMO| ALZO| oJsH L4yt £aH0f Chafiis 24

AS 22| EHCH

ABEBAMO| 7|2 WES 217|2| SR Qo st a0 CHaiM =, 2US 12| &UCH




IeR/iely
ng

A210) A2H/H2| EYLICE
BIES L201 527k 210 452 S ELC

B219] AJ2/27) BEYLICE
HIES 2B 527t 2Ho 452 2EgLc

AHE S HIES &2 2 £20 CIAZ|0L K&, AlZE A2l Z22|2 gojgLch

Ci7 |40 MODE BIES 23202 201 57| B2 1242 Hetd 4 lsUct,
Z27% Mol S TyCte] ES 201 52 1 BEE A8Y 4 USLIC

AIZHAE HEQILICE 1204 152 AO|2] A2t HEet 4= QIELICE

A=

o3
oot
ol
r
T
rim
1]
C
o
0r
>
fo
=
e
1o
ol
r
oL
ool
1o
3
oX
gt
4>
30

S

S8 S7HAIZLICH S5 282 4512 SY HEEUCL(12EH S= 2118)

SEE UL AYUCH £5 22 Y512 S HEEUCH(12EH £ 21E)

|>
r2

>

nr

iy
]
u

2520

HOI20| A= SCHLI0IE £,

A2t 7|, Z2e| &2 Y HA|
1~12CA 2 HA|

00:00~15:00 (ZICh 15&7H2] EA|)
0~0.999km

0~999kcal

(22 1260 =2

Level 25 24
1-2-3-4-5 0 302 Ojct Qi 21,
2-3-4-5-6 Of 152 Ojct Qi 21
3-5-7-9-11 0 20z Ofct ¢4 2.
4-6-8-10-12 0§ 20% Ofct ¢le 20
5-10-5-10 0 30z Ofc} ¢le 21

YoM T 20| IT0f 2 2w 2| oot LIEILEE SHYLICE HES CHAl 2
HE LIS £22 330 Z85tAILL 575 O183HA & Z01& &, £22 F2|= Y22 I 20/M 234

242 B20)= PAMBIATL EI2| 9002 Folal7| Bt

‘5.5 227 SHLICL

s

e R

+EL|E| £2]7t HEto| giELICt,

O 4217} #1512 QSCH BLIE 2 MA Y2 4 Y002 2o DAMER SolhA Z1S

BT

:

EH BER| 2| 47| =090 BHLICY.

Al7| BEELICE




|5t 0|2 QILiC}

04

68 22

18

[}
0

33




®

BE&B|AE |2a0y Y A5 9i5HHof| YUt

=

1| Key stickers 1 37 | Two core spring wire 1400mm, 2.8 automotive blade +2.8 vehicle into spring 1
2 | Cover panel [ 38 | Two core sheathed cable 380mm, VH + 2.8 automotive blade 1
3| PCB board N20 [ 39 | Power Cord 1800mm 1
4 | Left casing cover 1 40 | Cross pan head self tapping screws ST3 * 10 8
5 | Ironcrank -L 9/ 16inch 2 41| Large flat head machine screws M6 + 16 yuan 12
6 | Cyprioteye @23 * 12 4 42 | Yuan machine screws M4 12 8
7 | Handle-L 9/ 16INCH 1 43 | Hex flange bolts M6 * 16-L 2
8 | 78S Motor 110V / 220~ power 2 44 | Hex flange bolts M6 * 16-R 2
9 | Circuit board assembly () 2 45 | Phillips pan head self-tapping screw ST2.5 + 8 18
10 | Support column -PAG6 + 30% glass fiber 4 46 | Large flat head machine screws M6 + 10 yuan 1
11| Cover the right case 1 47| Spring washers 06 14
12 | Iron crank -R 9/ 16inch 2 48 | Flat washers 06 * @14 * 1.5 14
13| Handle -R 9/ 16INCH [ 49| Flat washers 06 * 025 * 1.5 4
14 | Spring bolt @38 * M16 * 65 1 50 | SHCS M6 * 75 4
15| Motor bracket [ 51 | lluminated switch RS606-104B 1
16 | Pipe bracket 1 52 | Tripod fixing iron 90 * 30 * 3mm 2
17| Link frame plastic sleeve (long -L) 1 53 | Yuan machine screws M3 * 20 4
18 | Link frame plastic sleeve (long -R) [ 54| Yuan machine screws M4 + 8 2
19 | Adjustment gas spring [ 55 | Spring washer 04 2
20 | Frame 1 56 | Plastic bracket bushing @60 * @50 * 146 PP 1
21 | Packed manual trim [ 57 | Unitary nut M6 * 11.5mm 2
22 | Manual control box 1 58 | Phillips pan head self-tapping screw ST4 * 16 23
23| Trim-R [ 59 | Hexagon button head screws M6 * 70 tooth length 15 2
24 | Endless boring cover -ABS 2 60 | Hexagon button head screw M10 * 55 tooth length 10 1
25| Foot-R 9/ 16INCH [ 61| Link frame plastic sleeve (short) 2
26 | Body plastic parts -R 1 62 | Curved washer @8 * 19 * 1.5mm 8
27 | Decorative cover 2 63 | Hexagon button head screw M8 + 75 tooth length 20mm 4
28 | Board member N21 (110V) 1 64 | Hexagon button head screw M8 * 30 tooth length 10mm 1
29| Body plastic parts -L 1 65 | Flat washers 08 * 16 * 1.5mm 4
30| Trim-L 1 66 | Hexagon button head screw M8 * 44 tooth length 15mm 1
31| Foot-L 9/ 16INCH 1 67| Locknut M8 6
32 | Bottom foot long pipe @60 * 480 * 1.2 1 68 | Locknut M10 1
33 | Frame Ottomans 4 69 | Large flat head self-tapping screw ST4 * 12mm 4
34 | Bottom short foot pipe @60 * 340 * 1.2 1 70 | Safety switch button 1
35 | Four-core spring wire 1630mm, XH + KF Yang 1 711 filter 1
36 | Four-core sheathed cable 300mm, XH + KF overcast | 1 72 | Hexagon flange bolts 2

05




Hio

Z0

M8 HE

M8*75 8E

otAd

k=1
il

8

06



o A / 3 2| 2)c =3

. [ | ‘JI =2— sl — =2 S =5y
' 0 ol =2 L‘E

SBEZ Oyl R0|2 2 HO =2
=== = I. ‘ Ol ‘ o
= L= O }\"o*

rlol
un
M
Y
2
<<}
10
2
>=
£l
1o
o
e
=]
i
Bls
j<s}
>
C
im}

9|

0/



AEZ0|, Hg 2F

D2 2o 2 L] 285 #MI2)

=0 2le

5tEH A0 T (31, 252 ZEBILCH

b

Aol 28

Ak
©

oi
3
K
W
ol
r
oju
100
0
of
®o
oju
58
3
L3
[=3
N
S
o
=

A2 HZ, A
Sai 3250

ES

=
=

=)

3

sl
>

oS, 42[E80|

w
QEZ(

= =2 3%

)

08



09



X
0 o 3 _
B o < O 5
= < = nH Iy 9o T 9
™ 0 3 T S T L.
_._.__ — 0 o oo E_ & ﬁ % o
—_ 0 2, R njJ oy -~ M o & T
0 N — = | L B2
= o X H = 0 83 _mw H _ Joiy To 1D
il NE = gy o U o T 0% o7
HI_ =~ ﬁ ~ oF % wooMoor WL_Qﬁé A_mmn $
.A_.H_ QO _mAI ol T %o o <k = 0 ~X 2 ol of <D
o == <o o M =¥ [ L o oy OolF o8
M © g % m = BOE A WE
0] g A 5o s o Ea RN N o
= oo d m o K Mo 00
_____._ﬂ A_ | oJ oo ) ~ Mu = - = Mo dr = <k ar 5
= Y e | 2T 9w E & | Blzuor ol I
ul T | o 5 dlXxg ozt N Lad oo Y X0
<0 X |t 5 D BBd o M o R L L
— - W oo = X | o) I o< 3 g OF Ko | == oux
K X0 o= 9 %0 | M Ur 0= - % - T i oy Mo
— g | ™ 3 A L o=t Mo M
() 3 o) D oF O B X o= Hla ANE® N oo
— XX B O R0 R B0 X ~ Zonn Nowdm oD
Ho %0 X Ik = 35E = X ol X ke Njo i HO o
H 9 0 %0 o oo o W <0 | fosiy ™%
foi0 « <0 RO OF el o oo oo w1 O o & <F ool Ho o
. . j x4 ol o < ZA_ MEI n_.m_ AOPK EE = o
I|_ o . . . MOJuO - o 1 _J
K . O ok <0@r No Vil
B . Au
o U [ oo
0 J 2 o o
s = = - _ ul ol )
ar= F X0 T W ® ol
N %D = o Beos x I o i
= <D D nH X0 Lo — N [=[¢ 0]
@) > T 0| EWR < X X1 2
e w == U A9 K X 0 X N
20 < o0 XN Dol = - =}
A 2 N — = 58T E U 7o o .. <0 =N
2 = XU o ®I f 00 !
o < = 5T K& AT o o w| L
S ER g SRt P Y dx o -
Q g m_. ok T EEA S uo
-~ = UF 0 © Ao =< < o 0
h. 5n ] - ._mw m_mgo Ho Gl NH =il o
=< Maﬁ L_m Zoo J o of 52 L - |5 H
10 =m B | Do dgTw s vx U i > | & O !
i = oo | TEFH 42 5 5o R0 2
g7 | 20 S | SR BIng 0 W < D0 X 3 <l | &
e E L Wi o oF= IF o = 'O o P
70 | =0 uju o oFAAR & or n X T - 4r o g ro -
RO | o of o | 3o o2 arod S g =, XWX O o] T
<l | PE = |25 dad= - 22 o5 Hlo o= c Ho
gl S - e S NXoEo HZ 5 Ll | o
o WI R SRR W w> 4 4t 5 | W
Qo <Jo oW b & u._E_\ JUAI N._n_me -— 1o
X S0 THhDe @ R Ho < |9
. L hdne o KU @ T bw_n_a
<< MomE < 2 HIE < g0 5 4 Al
. . ___H 3

tel= 287

=2

F2| Al BF13
E



AQ.3-M]

[A-H]

EGOJIN

[ 7ett

&

=

Ou=

| Muaxg | [ As

Bt

Lt
2

sl

O

@o

<

o

R
Kk

of
E)
R
X+

Fojey 218

A0 St R0 et

A

BHIg2 225t

EH
=

HOA AOIESOl|A 704

A
=

ES

olotd [

Z5t=2
SES

op,

o FAL. (E

et 713

0] 021 AO|E, Y-2710H(

[ 7ex

no
b
Hio
)

s

A

~z70 3w [ 7e [

P!

10
A

o

O |1 =2 3Y

ur

<0

F

|= 0|27 Zm[o|x|

ol
[

o
<l

oK
Ho

<0

e

Q
=

368
M2, 7104 Ato]

s
Chad

ar
El

A2+ 09:00~18:00 (F

syl

4ets
A/S 2L T4

k]

29812] (F)0|

H 2

2 7

7% OJLy MY
22t Ao EfBHALES 018

A 2
3, HHE WE A/S OHHME HEHs| 13

2
ol

5f

LIC}. Ef, EBiAL

+

X
&

E]

LIct

L

b

=0 2753

2t/2

o1z M

fLCt

==

3

X

26201 9 7)

Z0l= gHE wato] 27
o

.
|g‘u

=l

2|
=

H17z22

B
=]

P

1

&£

ZYUMEAEHZ
@

25 s
ZYAEO BQ 4EZ

2

(

45

Al
EHE

b

i, &

op&, 4

oI% 4E0]

D240 £30| 9 4E A2 9

7o)

Lck.

eh=0| 27ts8

3

@

gL,

Feol 7k

3
=

/
7% O|LY

2y

021z W

A
=

|
%

9|

=3

s
HE 4B Aol 27t 27|
(xZEH Ml shs] 2242

4E4Y

6 6 600 6000 6000000000000 00 0000000000000 000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

AQ-3 M)

(A4l

EGOJIN

Bt

L
El

&o

<+

@o

oH
XF

1of
E)
b
XE

S 22 gELCt)

o

i

orgiLct

Al
S

+

| S0 FI|of whet

A
=2

olotd []

22 AOIE, SET0H(HSAIE)9

0

O 7

o
TH
Hio
<0

L

[0 sty

Y02 704

2

il

sojots [ o

Jl

S|

S8 AL

(iel

10
R

El

O 2 &1 =] o

Ljr
uld

<0

k.

F

o] x|

2t

H

0|

&

al
ES

Hi

-

A
o

2 H2l)

ot o
=57

AlZH 09:00~18:00 (F

=
S

HE

A2, 710§ AfO]

A3

ol A
23} 2ot HHALS 0|8

LICE. Ef, EHiAL

.

X
B

E]

LIC.

22|74 7}

2

i A0 b

ZYUMEIEHZ

Fojjs BHE 08| B7HsBILIC
F2 2620( ©| )

0l
=

ug 4B

e 22

459 I,

t

&t

Agez el

gk

Feol 7bs

7L oLy

2
=

of

=3

-

HISE HF2 AO|27F U2
(2YH HE / BiSH| 22

Az

| CI2 40| 2 E 22

Fuke

ol or
40 or i g
Wuzﬁ Mon_m




MERZA

At 20f CH3tof

25| (R)0| DRIoIALS BRS A2 SU5HZ 712 (3H71249I95) DAY T2} Of2Het 20| 4Z0)
Chet 4% BARZS UABILICH MHIA2 Al (R)0| 02 E= AHE BAA0|M ABIAS S CH
202 U LSS SEADUR 28 79 0[Li0], Ifss S SRARLE 142 0 s 25/0]
SRILICT A A/SE S| SSAS 22101 POIA| 22101 AJ0|E 2 L) U S Sj0l5) A0f
T MHIAEILIC] STl 2t POl 4E0] SEE| 22 0] POIAIE T[St ojRAp}
TS 2 BB Y42, B2 Y42, IS HEHUE, MZAM)S 2013 4 0{OF BILIC

Y420| Qs 2R R4 A/SR ZIBIEL|CH @olgss 2 stegnne sie oig)

il Wy

e ooy
0421y D204 ID)
ol 2t %

T 4

=EEPEEPN

[ERRZ7IZHY A AL AefollA WAISH 45, 7|540] 1% WAlA|] FEAMHA
AH 1|3 oﬂ =7|7F o|L 27|17k 0|
o L 22712 oy eecid L 2 2 AFRAY Mx|S
- 2
SlE S SRR 201 450|032 YE T 4EnY =0o, =45
IT
e 2 a1 % 70Nl B2 DI 7ONE 51 A 22 el | e e (&= -T'—RFO| OH—I74°)
o 22 e P - B 0|5, H4 015, 0IAKS 2R QI A12] ¥ A
o A 23, | 22142 5 DNGOIE| TOHS 51D AR Q2 Tty 512 3ot Al 2027142 301 CAE U A L M2 0122 AA Al
HRME D7 SIC) BRI 200|217z il = Mg, OlF2
ol e e o - ALIL tia AFR O 2 0|5} TI2F BHAK
20ILY = = . - = EMIYE Y A8 Z Qe 1 B Al
SR 9 U 4ES oD BB PR AT 29 sEE sigie
A (o) S0l Al 2l 40l 2 o Es yEae - -
AN A
27170 MBS Al SRSt et AFCE2| 2t 291 BRESAZ] A|
221492 SOOI 4B0| B4 458 512 942 Z(E2A) | ORI 2 MHIAEIO0| 24 WRS(01A/S ~G2IA YA Aok, 2T B0 D) So2
= — - - Ol5fi AICI2 |2} = 13 QO] 2710124 TIQA| DZHHA{=
R |FREmEAsscIyBeR e Pt OmE 3P ASE2IRlsEER REiEh ;‘ngé@g‘LorJa%E‘uJ;[H Sl
- —— Ed 2E0| L
ol GBI v gs Jgeslonie 2anaE Rt yana e el 0l n210] 2iel gl SOl At |RloH ol 27}
Ol AMOIZ-E2i01E, 21 - Y20l - 2E) Q1290 Chaf A|KIEIL|C
42| (42
ol
A2 AEROlIA] ARTSIEE RIS AH|ZF A2 DR AL
BHAHS} [
eyt )
ic%ugg Tevte oIS - 2HRI9| 23 20| Y BRE| 4212 DHYM A
st e - 37|88 2| 8310 ngo| YuE 22
HE 42| 7 ORI+ 2HIE AT B8 B2 1Y *giﬁ?g‘\;‘fﬁfﬁ‘;;ﬂgﬁ%M &é@; A "
5 . . . SIS 2510 VIO 2| 2P T | - 42 eI
2 A7 AP Aol HAIBHS HO = - = &
ABAVETI cSE 4EE AU EUNS B9 SRS FUPIZIH I 0%S WSS | - (Z)0| T A~ 7K 2 B2k} 2| ofd Afio]
st o0l Lalsi0] 2 e A
+28 £ES Yot $2 £7t5 Al NEZag siges - AR A LHOI IR S 21712] 040t 1 4k A
4218 28| 2w Lo s BL Hslacl 2 oo 9 27 | WEREEE Sepi 8 siggis
=35 =
S | 20miel 220l 20/ B ol T01 32 Aol 2 F gE e siggis gto| 2L
Yt
e BRI A FEEIR0D 1) e E0B0| 7RI 1098 KIS BB AR AOBRFURRI N | sy gol sy s, 3 0] ofst 244 A
LB 19| | 1o psstae oSl 2o 5 UBNE | SAme| 2O S U HB AE 1T | - AIR5IDIA DZE|It ADES ATE
Tz ol (YOI 74, 2, 240|0f, AH2|S
IFA S |seppiseiae Ru4el gael (L0171, 2, 2I010f, ZHAIS)

&EGOJIN

FITNESS EQUIPMENT
WS4 FY|E RHA T A2 736812 29




